Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 7764 Liz Nelson
2 2 7763 Kate Nelson
3 3 7899 Addison Burckhardt
4 4 7516 Stella Lozano
5 5 7896 Evelyn Brodeen
6 6 7121 Brielle Simula
7 (<5 7359 Emaleigh Olesiak
8 7 7517 Keegan McAuliffe
9 8 7739 Brooklyn Wasche
10 9 7733 Amelia Olson
11 10 6833 SaraCid
12 11 7540 Aubrey Pearce
13 12 7539 Grace Hrabik
14 13 7731 Rayna Klejeski
15 14 5897 Abby Cid
16 15 7077 Ruth Sandstrom
17 16 5892 Emma Cid
18 17 7726 lzzy Dewey
19 18 7895 Tatum Barto
20 19 7902 Madison Ellefson
21 20 7513 Naida Hutchinson
22 21 7913 Ana Ridge
23 22 7736 Lilly Petty
24 23 7521 Norah Schultz
25 24 7765 Anna Neyens
26 25 7914  Jillian Sajdak
27 26 7727 Shannon Granquist
28 27 7544  Alexis Tester
29 28 7534 Aspen Berg
30 29 7542 Grace Shingledecker
31 30 7729 Ella Heaton
32 31 7071 Isabel Riley
33 32 7533 Elly Barta
34 (<5) 7700 Ruby Booth
35 (<5) 7708 Faith Matvey
36 33 6859 Morgan Laveau
37 34 7524  Lucy Watson
38 (<5) 7701 Mariah Eisenmenger
39 35 7768 Aalyah Webb
40 (<5) 7720 Emma Warner
41 36 7766 Brooke Niska
42 37 7760 Ava Butler
43 (<5) 7707 Rachel Hjort
44 (< 5) 7702 Emma Finke

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K
Class -1 Class A

Team

Mountain Iron-Buhl
Mountain Iron-Buhl
South

Duluth Marshall
South
Carlton-Wrenshall
Cromwell-Wright
Duluth Marshall
Moose Lake/Willow
Moose Lake/Willow
Carlton-Wrenshall
Esko

Esko

Moose Lake/Willow
Carlton-Wrenshall
Carlton-Wrenshall
Carlton-Wrenshall
Moose Lake/Willow
South

South

Duluth Marshall
South

Moose Lake/Willow
Duluth Marshall
Mountain Iron-Buhl
South

Moose Lake/Willow
Esko

Esko

Esko

Moose Lake/Willow
Carlton-Wrenshall
Esko

Hill City

Lakeview Christian
Carlton-Wrenshall
Duluth Marshall

Hill City

Mountain Iron-Buhl
Mcgregor

Mountain Iron-Buhl
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Lakeview Christian
Hill City

12
12

10
12
12

11

Time Pace

20:15.2 4:03/K
20:17.5 4:04/K
20:25.6 4:05/K
20:54.7 4:11/K
21:03.4 4:13/K
21:22.0 4:16/K
21:32.4 4:18/K
21:47.3 4:21/K
21:52.5 4:23/K
21:54.1 4:23/K
22:21.5 4:28/K
22:31.1 4:30/K
22:31.5 4:30/K
22:33.1 4:31/K
22:33.2 4:31/K
22:38.2 4:32/K
22:39.9 4:32/K
22:40.6 4:32/K
22:58.7 4:36/K
23:19.1 4:40/K
23:26.0 4:41/K
23:44.5 4:45/K
23:49.4 4:46/K
23:50.5 4:46/K
23:52.3 4:46/K
23:59.7 4:48/K
24:05.7 4:49/K
24:06.4 4:49/K
24:06.5 4:49/K
24:06.7 4:49/K
24:09.7 4:50/K
24:47.4 4:57/K
25:00.7 5:00/K
25:01.7 5:00/K
25:15.1 5:03/K
25:21.2 5:04/K
25:58.1 5:12/K
26:36.9 5:19/K
26:42.2 5:20/K
26:50.5 5:22/K
27:14.2 5:27/K
27:55.4 5:35/K
28:10.5 5:38/K
29:23.8 5:53/K

10/19/2021 05:38:15



Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 7668 Mileena Sladek
2 2 7372 Grace McCormick
3 3 7849 Della Bettendorf
4 4 7854  Lizzy Harnell
5 5 7322 Olya Wright
6 6 7318 Autumn Smith
7 7 7307 Lamar Gordon
8 8 7853 Paige Evans
9 9 7256 Charlotte Ripp
10 10 7250 Bri LaCore
11 11 7670 Abigail Theien
12 12 7664 Audra Murden
13 13 7308 Anna Hay
14 14 7580 Whitney Sylvester
15 15 7855 Paisley Kleiman
16 16 7618 Maddy Olsen
17 17 7653 Gianna Figueroa
18 18 7851 Carlie Blevins
19 19 7658 Avery Kukowski
20 20 7648 Reese Aune
21 21 7647 Jorie Anderson
22 22 7301 Jocelyn Carr
23 23 7319 London Smith
24 24 7571 Ella Karkela
25 25 7850 Rachel Bettendorf
26 26 7246 Elise Cawcutt
27 27 7584 Emily Walters
28 28 7252 Adrianna Nelson
29 29 7306  Trinity Giddings
30 30 7579 Ellen Sween
31 31 7258 Keanna Simula
32 32 7253 Victoria Nelson
33 33 7259  Lily Summar
34 34 7573 Claire Louis
35 35 7375 Lillian Paul
36 36 7575 Brooklyn Noble
37 37 7615 Ferrah LaLone
38 38 7617 Grace Nichols
39 39 7566 Ella Downing
40 40 7374  Ginger Paul
41 (>7) 7565 Gabby Daydodge
42 41 7613 Caitlin cox
43 (>7) 7572 Madeline Larson
4  (>7) 7583 Emily Timm
45 42 7614 Bryden Giesen
46 (>7) 7568 Megan Goodell
47 43 7368 Milla Beldo
48 44 7369 Rachel Bergh

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 2 Class AA

Team

Hibbing

Duluth Denfeld
Proctor

Proctor

Cook County/Two
Cook County/Two
Cook County/Two
Proctor

Cloquet

Cloquet

Hibbing

Hibbing

Cook County/Two
Grand Rapids
Proctor
Hermantown
Hibbing

Proctor

Hibbing

Hibbing

Hibbing

Cook County/Two
Cook County/Two
Grand Rapids
Proctor

Cloquet

Grand Rapids
Cloquet

Cook County/Two
Grand Rapids
Cloquet

Cloquet

Cloquet

Grand Rapids
Duluth Denfeld
Grand Rapids
Hermantown
Hermantown
Grand Rapids
Duluth Denfeld
Grand Rapids
Hermantown
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Hermantown
Grand Rapids
Duluth Denfeld
Duluth Denfeld

2

Grade

10
11

10
12
11

11

©

12
10

12

10

11

10

10

10

Time Pace

20:23.8 4:05/K
20:28.0 4:06/K
20:28.7 4:06/K
20:41.4 4:08/K
20:59.7 4:12/K
21:13.7 4:15/K
21:17.4 4:15/K
21:21.2 4:16/K
21:21.9 4:16/K
21:36.6 4:19/K
21:39.3 4:20/K
21:39.8 4:20/K
21:46.0 4:21/K
21:50.3 4:22/K
21:53.2 4:23/K
21:55.6 4:23/K
21:57.2 4:23/K
22:02.6 4:25/K
22:06.2 4:25/K
22:07.8 4:26/K
22:20.2 4:28/K
22:28.3 4:30/K
22:28.7 4:30/K
22:41.5 4:32/K
22:48.6 4:34/K
22:52.8 4:35/K
22:53.0 4:35/K
22:57.4 4:35/K
23:04.5 4:37/K
23:15.1 4:39/K
23:24.5 4:41/K
23:38.5 4:44/K
23:48.7 4:46/K
23:54.4 4:47/K
24:27.7 4:54/K
24:40.8 4:56/K
24:46.5 4:57/K
24:49.8 4:58/K
25:04.7 5:01/K
25:14.4 5:03/K
25:17.1 5:03/K
25:58.6 5:12/K
27:01.9 5:24/K
27:11.3 5:26/K
27:23.9 5:29/K
28:05.4 5:37/K
28:07.6 5:38/K
28:11.4 5:38/K

10/19/2021 05:38:15



Race Date 2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
October 19, 2021 Overall Finish List
Girls
Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 2 Class AA

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Time Pace
49 45 7367 Lily Anderson Duluth Denfeld 12 28:26.8 5:41/K

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 3 10/19/2021 05:38:15



Race Date

October 19, 2021

Place Score Bib No

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Name

1

OO, WDN

1

OO, WDN

7419
7406
7432
7446
7449
7435

Anna-Britta Helmer
Rowan Bixler

Cora Nephew
Sasha Wahman
Amelia Wise
Sophia Revoir

Overall Finish List

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 3 Class AAA

Team

Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 4

Grade

10
12

11
12

10/19/2021 05:38:15



2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Race Date
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls 5K
Class -1 Class A
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Carlton-Wrenshall Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 61 Average Time: 22:18.9

1 7121 Brielle Simula 6 6 21:22.0 21:22.0 0:00.0
2 6833 SaraCid 10 16 22:21.5 43:43.5 0:59.5
3 5897 Abby Cid 14 30 22:33.2 1:06:16.7 1:11.2
4 7077 Ruth Sandstrom 15 45 22:38.2  1:28:54.9 1:16.2
5 5892 Emma Cid 16 61 22:39.9 1:51:34.8 1:17.9
6 7071 Isabel Riley (31) (92) 24:47.4  2:16:22.2 3:25.4
7 6859 Morgan Laveau (33) (125) 25:21.2  2:41:43.4 3:59.2
Team - South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 66 Average Time: 22:18.2

1 7899 Addison Burckhardt 9 3 3 20:25.6 20:25.6 0:00.0
2 7896 Evelyn Brodeen 10 5 8 21:03.4 41:29.0 0:37.8
3 7895 Tatum Barto 8 18 26 22:58.7  1:04:27.7 2:33.1
4 7902 Madison Ellefson 9 19 45 23:19.1 1:27:46.8 2:53.5
5 7913 AnaRidge 12 21 66 23:445 1:51:31.3 3:18.9
6 7914 lJillian Sajdak 11 (25) (91) 23:59.7  2:15:31.0 3:34.1
Team - Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 69 Average Time: 22:33.9

1 7739 Brooklyn Wasche 8 8 8 21:52.5 21:52.5 0:00.0
2 7733 Amelia Olson 9 9 17 21:54.1 43:46.6 0:01.6
3 7731 Rayna Klejeski 11 13 30 22:33.1  1:06:19.7 0:40.6
4 7726 lzzy Dewey 8 17 47 22:40.6  1:29:00.3 0:48.1
5 7736 Lilly Petty 10 22 69 23:49.4  1:52:49.7 1:56.9
6 7727 Shannon Granquist 10 (26) (95) 24:05.7 2:16:55.4 2:13.2
7 7729 Ella Heaton 10 (30) (125) 24:09.7 2:41:05.1 2:17.2
Team - Duluth Marshall Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 88 Average Time: 23:11.3

1 7516 Stella Lozano 9 4 4 20:54.7 20:54.7 0:00.0
2 7517 Keegan McAuliffe 12 7 11 21:47.3 42:42.0 0:52.6
3 7513 Naida Hutchinson 9 20 31 23:26.0 1:06:08.0 2:31.3
4 7521 Norah Schultz 10 23 54 23:50.5 1:29:58.5 2:55.8
5 7524 Lucy Watson 12 34 88 25:58.1  1:55:56.6 5:03.4
Team - Mountain Iron-Buhl Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 98 Average Time: 23:40.2

1 7764 Liz Nelson 10 1 1 20:15.2 20:15.2 0:00.0
2 7763 Kate Nelson 10 2 3 20:17.5 40:32.7 0:02.3

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 1 10/19/2021 05:38:19



Race Date 2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K
Class -1 Class A

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time

Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Mountain Iron-Buhl Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 98 Average Time: 23:40.2
3 7765 Anna Neyens 7 24 27 23:52.3  1:04:25.0 3:37.1
4 7768 Aalyah Webb 8 35 62 26:42.2  1:31:07.2 6:27.0
5 7766 Brooke Niska 12 36 98 27:14.2  1:58:21.4 6:59.0
6 7760 Ava Butler 12 (37) (135) 27:55.4  2:26:16.8 7:40.2
Team - Esko Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 107 Average Time: 23:28.4
1 7540 Aubrey Pearce 7 11 11 22:31.1 22:31.1 0:00.0
2 7539 Grace Hrabik 12 12 23 22:31.5 45:02.6 0:00.4
3 7544 Alexis Tester 12 27 50 24:06.4  1:09:09.0 1:35.3
4 7534 Aspen Berg 9 28 78 24:06.5 1:33:15.5 1:35.4
5 7542 Grace Shingledecker 12 29 107 24:06.7 1:57:22.2 1:35.6
6 7533 Elly Barta 8 (32) (139) 25:00.7 2:22:22.9 2:29.6
Team - Hill City Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 7700 Ruby Booth 12 Less Than 5 25:01.7 25:01.7 0:00.0
2 7701 Mariah Eisenmenger 12 Less Than 5 26:36.9 51:38.6 1:35.2
3 7702 Emma Finke 11 Less Than 5 29:23.8  1:21:02.4 4:22.1
Team - Lakeview Christian Academy Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 7708 Faith Matvey 11 Less Than 5 25:15.1 25:15.1 0:00.0
2 7707 Rachel Hjort 9 Less Than 5 28:10.5 53:25.6 2:55.4
Team - Cromwell-Wright Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 7359 Emaleigh Olesiak 10 Less Than 5 21:32.4 21:32.4 0:00.0
Team - Mcgregor Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 7720 Emma Warner 10 Less Than 5 26:50.5 26:50.5 0:00.0

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 2 10/19/2021 05:38:19



2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Race Date
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 2 Class AA
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Proctor Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 48 Average Time: 21:17.4

1 7849 Della Bettendorf 9 3 3 20:28.7 20:28.7 0:00.0
2 7854 Lizzy Harnell 9 4 7 20:41.4 41:10.1 0:12.7
3 7853 Paige Evans 9 8 15 21:21.2  1:02:31.3 0:52.5
4 7855 Paisley Kleiman 9 15 30 21:53.2  1:24:245 1:24.5
5 7851 Carlie Blevins 10 18 48 22:02.6  1:46:27.1 1:33.9
6 7850 Rachel Bettendorf (25) (73) 22:48.6  2:09:15.7 2:19.9
Team - Cook County/Two Harbors Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 53 Average Time: 21:33.0

1 7322 Olya Wright 10 5 5 20:59.7 20:59.7 0:00.0
2 7318 Autumn Smith 12 6 11 21:13.7 42:13.4 0:14.0
3 7307 Lamar Gordon 11 7 18 21:17.4  1:03:30.8 0:17.7
4 7308 AnnaHay 12 13 31 21:46.0 1:25:16.8 0:46.3
5 7301 Jocelyn Carr 10 22 53 22:28.3 1:47:45.1 1:28.6
6 7319 London Smith 8 (23) (76) 22:28.7 2:10:13.8 1:29.0
7 7306 Trinity Giddings 9 (29) (105) 23:04.5 2:33:18.3 2:04.8
Team - Hibbing Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 60 Average Time: 21:33.2

1 7668 Mileena Sladek 10 1 1 20:23.8 20:23.8 0:00.0
2 7670 Abigail Theien 9 11 12 21:39.3 42:03.1 1:15.5
3 7664 Audra Murden 8 12 24 21:39.8  1:03:42.9 1:16.0
4 7653 Gianna Figueroa 9 17 41 21:57.2  1:25:40.1 1:33.4
5 7658 Avery Kukowski 7 19 60 22:06.2  1:47:46.3 1:42.4
6 7648 Reese Aune 11 (20) (80) 22:07.8  2:09:54.1 1:44.0
7 7647 Jorie Anderson 10 (21) (101) 22:20.2  2:32:14.3 1:56.4
Team - Cloquet Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 104 Average Time: 22:26.6

1 7256 Charlotte Ripp 11 9 9 21:21.9 21:21.9 0:00.0
2 7250 BriLaCore 8 10 19 21:36.6 42:58.5 0:14.7
3 7246 Elise Cawcutt 10 26 45 22:52.8 1:05:51.3 1:30.9
4 7252 Adrianna Nelson 8 28 73 22:57.4  1:28:48.7 1:35.5
5 7258 Keanna Simula 10 31 104 23:245 1:52:13.2 2:02.6
6 7253 Victoria Nelson 10 (32) (136) 23:38.5 2:15:51.7 2:16.6
7 7259 Lily Summar 10 (33) (169) 23:48.7  2:39:40.4 2:26.8
Team - Grand Rapids Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 129 Average Time: 22:54.8

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 3 10/19/2021 05:38:19



Race Date
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 2 Class AA
Overal Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place

Team - Grand Rapids
Team Score (places): 129

1 7580 Whitney Sylvester 10 14 14
2 7571 EllaKarkela 10 24 38
3 7584 Emily Walters 10 27 65
4 7579 Ellen Sween 10 30 95
5 7573 Claire Louis 10 34 129
6 7575 Brooklyn Noble 8 (36) (165)
7 7566 Ella Downing (39) (204)
8 7565 Gabby Daydodge 11 More Than 7

9 7572 Madeline Larson 10 More Than 7
10 7583 Emily Timm 10 More Than 7
11 7568 Megan Goodell 10 More Than 7

Team - Duluth Denfeld Finish Position
Team Score (places): 164

1 7372 Grace McCormick 11 2 2
2 7375 Lillian Paul 11 35 37
3 7374 Ginger Paul 8 40 77
4 7368 Milla Beldo 10 43 120
5 7369 Rachel Bergh 12 44 164
6 7367 Lily Anderson 12 (45) (209)
Team - Hermantown Finish Position
Team Score (places): 174

1 7618 Maddy Olsen 12 16 16
2 7615 Ferrah Lalone 8 37 53
3 7617 Grace Nichols 8 38 91
4 7613 Caitlin cox 9 41 132
5 7614 Bryden Giesen 7 42 174

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 4

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Time

Finish Position- 5

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 22:54.8

21:50.3
22:41.5
22:53.0
23:15.1
23:54.4
24:40.8
25:04.7
25:17.1
27:01.9
27:11.3
28:05.4

6

21:50.3

44:31.8
1:07:24.8
1:30:39.9
1:54:34.3
2:19:15.1
2:44:19.8
3:09:36.9
3:36:38.8
4:03:50.1
4:31:55.5

0:00.0
0:51.2
1:02.7
1:24.8
2:04.1
2:50.5
3:14.4
3:26.8
5:11.6
5:21.0
6:15.1

Average Time: 25:17.8

20:28.0
24:27.7
25:14.4
28:07.6
28:11.4
28:26.8

7

20:28.0
44:55.7
1:10:10.1
1:38:17.7
2:06:29.1
2:34:55.9

0:00.0
3:59.7
4:46.4
7:39.6
7:43.4
7:58.8

Average Time: 24:58.8

21:55.6
24:46.5
24:49.8
25:58.6
27:23.9

21:55.6
46:42.1
1:11:31.9
1:37:30.5
2:04:54.4

0:00.0
2:50.9
2:54.2
4:03.0
5:28.3

10/19/2021 05:38:19



Race Date 2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 3 Class AAA

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time

Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Duluth East Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 15 Average Time: 21:08.1
1 7419 Anna-Britta Helmer 9 1 1 20:29.2 20:29.2 0:00.0
2 7406 Rowan Bixler 10 2 3 20:29.4 40:58.6 0:00.2
3 7432 Cora Nephew 12 3 6 20:54.4  1:01:53.0 0:25.2
4 7446 Sasha Wahman 7 4 10 21:50.3  1:23:43.3 1:21.1
5 7449 Amelia Wise 11 5 15 21:57.3  1:45:40.6 1:28.1
6 7435 Sophia Revoir 12 (6) (21) 22:25.8  2:08:06.4 1:56.6

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 5 10/19/2021 05:38:20



Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 7764 Liz Nelson
2 2 7763 Kate Nelson
3 3 7899 Addison Burckhardt
4 4 7516 Stella Lozano
5 5 7896 Evelyn Brodeen
6 6 7121 Brielle Simula
7 (<5 7359 Emaleigh Olesiak
8 7 7517 Keegan McAuliffe
9 8 7739 Brooklyn Wasche
10 9 7733 Amelia Olson
11 10 6833 SaraCid
12 11 7540 Aubrey Pearce
13 12 7539 Grace Hrabik
14 13 7731 Rayna Klejeski
15 14 5897 Abby Cid
16 15 7077 Ruth Sandstrom
17 16 5892 Emma Cid
18 17 7726 lzzy Dewey
19 18 7895 Tatum Barto
20 19 7902 Madison Ellefson
21 20 7513 Naida Hutchinson
22 21 7913 Ana Ridge
23 22 7736 Lilly Petty
24 23 7521 Norah Schultz
25 24 7765 Anna Neyens
26 25 7914  Jillian Sajdak
27 26 7727 Shannon Granquist
28 27 7544  Alexis Tester
29 28 7534 Aspen Berg
30 29 7542 Grace Shingledecker
31 30 7729 Ella Heaton
32 31 7071 Isabel Riley
33 32 7533 Elly Barta
34 (<5) 7700 Ruby Booth
35 (<5) 7708 Faith Matvey
36 33 6859 Morgan Laveau
37 34 7524  Lucy Watson
38 (<5) 7701 Mariah Eisenmenger
39 35 7768 Aalyah Webb
40 (<5) 7720 Emma Warner
41 36 7766 Brooke Niska
42 37 7760 Ava Butler
43 (<5) 7707 Rachel Hjort
44 (< 5) 7702 Emma Finke

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K
Class -1 Class A

Team

Mountain Iron-Buhl
Mountain Iron-Buhl
South

Duluth Marshall
South
Carlton-Wrenshall
Cromwell-Wright
Duluth Marshall
Moose Lake/Willow
Moose Lake/Willow
Carlton-Wrenshall
Esko

Esko

Moose Lake/Willow
Carlton-Wrenshall
Carlton-Wrenshall
Carlton-Wrenshall
Moose Lake/Willow
South

South

Duluth Marshall
South

Moose Lake/Willow
Duluth Marshall
Mountain Iron-Buhl
South

Moose Lake/Willow
Esko

Esko

Esko

Moose Lake/Willow
Carlton-Wrenshall
Esko

Hill City

Lakeview Christian
Carlton-Wrenshall
Duluth Marshall

Hill City

Mountain Iron-Buhl
Mcgregor

Mountain Iron-Buhl
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Lakeview Christian
Hill City

12
12

10
12
12

11

Time Pace

20:15.2 4:03/K
20:17.5 4:04/K
20:25.6 4:05/K
20:54.7 4:11/K
21:03.4 4:13/K
21:22.0 4:16/K
21:32.4 4:18/K
21:47.3 4:21/K
21:52.5 4:23/K
21:54.1 4:23/K
22:21.5 4:28/K
22:31.1 4:30/K
22:31.5 4:30/K
22:33.1 4:31/K
22:33.2 4:31/K
22:38.2 4:32/K
22:39.9 4:32/K
22:40.6 4:32/K
22:58.7 4:36/K
23:19.1 4:40/K
23:26.0 4:41/K
23:44.5 4:45/K
23:49.4 4:46/K
23:50.5 4:46/K
23:52.3 4:46/K
23:59.7 4:48/K
24:05.7 4:49/K
24:06.4 4:49/K
24:06.5 4:49/K
24:06.7 4:49/K
24:09.7 4:50/K
24:47.4 4:57/K
25:00.7 5:00/K
25:01.7 5:00/K
25:15.1 5:03/K
25:21.2 5:04/K
25:58.1 5:12/K
26:36.9 5:19/K
26:42.2 5:20/K
26:50.5 5:22/K
27:14.2 5:27/K
27:55.4 5:35/K
28:10.5 5:38/K
29:23.8 5:53/K

10/19/2021 05:38:25



2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Race Date
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls 5K
Class -1 Class A
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Carlton-Wrenshall Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 61 Average Time: 22:18.9

1 7121 Brielle Simula 6 6 21:22.0 21:22.0 0:00.0
2 6833 SaraCid 10 16 22:21.5 43:43.5 0:59.5
3 5897 Abby Cid 14 30 22:33.2 1:06:16.7 1:11.2
4 7077 Ruth Sandstrom 15 45 22:38.2  1:28:54.9 1:16.2
5 5892 Emma Cid 16 61 22:39.9 1:51:34.8 1:17.9
6 7071 Isabel Riley (31) (92) 24:47.4  2:16:22.2 3:25.4
7 6859 Morgan Laveau (33) (125) 25:21.2  2:41:43.4 3:59.2
Team - South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 66 Average Time: 22:18.2

1 7899 Addison Burckhardt 9 3 3 20:25.6 20:25.6 0:00.0
2 7896 Evelyn Brodeen 10 5 8 21:03.4 41:29.0 0:37.8
3 7895 Tatum Barto 8 18 26 22:58.7  1:04:27.7 2:33.1
4 7902 Madison Ellefson 9 19 45 23:19.1 1:27:46.8 2:53.5
5 7913 AnaRidge 12 21 66 23:445 1:51:31.3 3:18.9
6 7914 lJillian Sajdak 11 (25) (91) 23:59.7  2:15:31.0 3:34.1
Team - Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 69 Average Time: 22:33.9

1 7739 Brooklyn Wasche 8 8 8 21:52.5 21:52.5 0:00.0
2 7733 Amelia Olson 9 9 17 21:54.1 43:46.6 0:01.6
3 7731 Rayna Klejeski 11 13 30 22:33.1  1:06:19.7 0:40.6
4 7726 lzzy Dewey 8 17 47 22:40.6  1:29:00.3 0:48.1
5 7736 Lilly Petty 10 22 69 23:49.4  1:52:49.7 1:56.9
6 7727 Shannon Granquist 10 (26) (95) 24:05.7 2:16:55.4 2:13.2
7 7729 Ella Heaton 10 (30) (125) 24:09.7 2:41:05.1 2:17.2
Team - Duluth Marshall Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 88 Average Time: 23:11.3

1 7516 Stella Lozano 9 4 4 20:54.7 20:54.7 0:00.0
2 7517 Keegan McAuliffe 12 7 11 21:47.3 42:42.0 0:52.6
3 7513 Naida Hutchinson 9 20 31 23:26.0 1:06:08.0 2:31.3
4 7521 Norah Schultz 10 23 54 23:50.5 1:29:58.5 2:55.8
5 7524 Lucy Watson 12 34 88 25:58.1  1:55:56.6 5:03.4
Team - Mountain Iron-Buhl Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 98 Average Time: 23:40.2

1 7764 Liz Nelson 10 1 1 20:15.2 20:15.2 0:00.0
2 7763 Kate Nelson 10 2 3 20:17.5 40:32.7 0:02.3
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Race Date 2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K
Class -1 Class A

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time

Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Mountain Iron-Buhl Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 98 Average Time: 23:40.2
3 7765 Anna Neyens 7 24 27 23:52.3  1:04:25.0 3:37.1
4 7768 Aalyah Webb 8 35 62 26:42.2  1:31:07.2 6:27.0
5 7766 Brooke Niska 12 36 98 27:14.2  1:58:21.4 6:59.0
6 7760 Ava Butler 12 (37) (135) 27:55.4  2:26:16.8 7:40.2
Team - Esko Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 107 Average Time: 23:28.4
1 7540 Aubrey Pearce 7 11 11 22:31.1 22:31.1 0:00.0
2 7539 Grace Hrabik 12 12 23 22:31.5 45:02.6 0:00.4
3 7544 Alexis Tester 12 27 50 24:06.4  1:09:09.0 1:35.3
4 7534 Aspen Berg 9 28 78 24:06.5 1:33:15.5 1:35.4
5 7542 Grace Shingledecker 12 29 107 24:06.7 1:57:22.2 1:35.6
6 7533 Elly Barta 8 (32) (139) 25:00.7 2:22:22.9 2:29.6
Team - Hill City Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 7700 Ruby Booth 12 Less Than 5 25:01.7 25:01.7 0:00.0
2 7701 Mariah Eisenmenger 12 Less Than 5 26:36.9 51:38.6 1:35.2
3 7702 Emma Finke 11 Less Than 5 29:23.8  1:21:02.4 4:22.1
Team - Lakeview Christian Academy Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 7708 Faith Matvey 11 Less Than 5 25:15.1 25:15.1 0:00.0
2 7707 Rachel Hjort 9 Less Than 5 28:10.5 53:25.6 2:55.4
Team - Cromwell-Wright Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 7359 Emaleigh Olesiak 10 Less Than 5 21:32.4 21:32.4 0:00.0
Team - Mcgregor Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 7720 Emma Warner 10 Less Than 5 26:50.5 26:50.5 0:00.0
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Race Date

October 19, 2021

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 7668 Mileena Sladek
2 2 7372 Grace McCormick
3 3 7849 Della Bettendorf
4 4 7854  Lizzy Harnell
5 5 7322 Olya Wright
6 6 7318 Autumn Smith
7 7 7307 Lamar Gordon
8 8 7853 Paige Evans
9 9 7256 Charlotte Ripp
10 10 7250 Bri LaCore
11 11 7670 Abigail Theien
12 12 7664 Audra Murden
13 13 7308 Anna Hay
14 14 7580 Whitney Sylvester
15 15 7855 Paisley Kleiman
16 16 7618 Maddy Olsen
17 17 7653 Gianna Figueroa
18 18 7851 Carlie Blevins
19 19 7658 Avery Kukowski
20 20 7648 Reese Aune
21 21 7647 Jorie Anderson
22 22 7301 Jocelyn Carr
23 23 7319 London Smith
24 24 7571 Ella Karkela
25 25 7850 Rachel Bettendorf
26 26 7246 Elise Cawcutt
27 27 7584 Emily Walters
28 28 7252 Adrianna Nelson
29 29 7306  Trinity Giddings
30 30 7579 Ellen Sween
31 31 7258 Keanna Simula
32 32 7253 Victoria Nelson
33 33 7259  Lily Summar
34 34 7573 Claire Louis
35 35 7375 Lillian Paul
36 36 7575 Brooklyn Noble
37 37 7615 Ferrah LaLone
38 38 7617 Grace Nichols
39 39 7566 Ella Downing
40 40 7374  Ginger Paul
41 (>7) 7565 Gabby Daydodge
42 41 7613 Caitlin cox
43 (>7) 7572 Madeline Larson
4  (>7) 7583 Emily Timm
45 42 7614 Bryden Giesen
46 (>7) 7568 Megan Goodell
47 43 7368 Milla Beldo
48 44 7369 Rachel Bergh

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 2 Class AA

Team

Hibbing

Duluth Denfeld
Proctor

Proctor

Cook County/Two
Cook County/Two
Cook County/Two
Proctor

Cloquet

Cloquet

Hibbing

Hibbing

Cook County/Two
Grand Rapids
Proctor
Hermantown
Hibbing

Proctor

Hibbing

Hibbing

Hibbing

Cook County/Two
Cook County/Two
Grand Rapids
Proctor

Cloquet

Grand Rapids
Cloquet

Cook County/Two
Grand Rapids
Cloquet

Cloquet

Cloquet

Grand Rapids
Duluth Denfeld
Grand Rapids
Hermantown
Hermantown
Grand Rapids
Duluth Denfeld
Grand Rapids
Hermantown
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Hermantown
Grand Rapids
Duluth Denfeld
Duluth Denfeld

1

Grade

10
11

10
12
11

11

©

12
10

12

10

11

10

10

10

Time Pace

20:23.8 4:05/K
20:28.0 4:06/K
20:28.7 4:06/K
20:41.4 4:08/K
20:59.7 4:12/K
21:13.7 4:15/K
21:17.4 4:15/K
21:21.2 4:16/K
21:21.9 4:16/K
21:36.6 4:19/K
21:39.3 4:20/K
21:39.8 4:20/K
21:46.0 4:21/K
21:50.3 4:22/K
21:53.2 4:23/K
21:55.6 4:23/K
21:57.2 4:23/K
22:02.6 4:25/K
22:06.2 4:25/K
22:07.8 4:26/K
22:20.2 4:28/K
22:28.3 4:30/K
22:28.7 4:30/K
22:41.5 4:32/K
22:48.6 4:34/K
22:52.8 4:35/K
22:53.0 4:35/K
22:57.4 4:35/K
23:04.5 4:37/K
23:15.1 4:39/K
23:24.5 4:41/K
23:38.5 4:44/K
23:48.7 4:46/K
23:54.4 4:47/K
24:27.7 4:54/K
24:40.8 4:56/K
24:46.5 4:57/K
24:49.8 4:58/K
25:04.7 5:01/K
25:14.4 5:03/K
25:17.1 5:03/K
25:58.6 5:12/K
27:01.9 5:24/K
27:11.3 5:26/K
27:23.9 5:29/K
28:05.4 5:37/K
28:07.6 5:38/K
28:11.4 5:38/K

10/19/2021 05:38:36



Race Date 2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
October 19, 2021 Overall Finish List
Girls
Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 2 Class AA

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Time Pace
49 45 7367 Lily Anderson Duluth Denfeld 12 28:26.8 5:41/K
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2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Race Date
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 2 Class AA
Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Proctor Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 48 Average Time: 21:17.4

1 7849 Della Bettendorf 9 3 3 20:28.7 20:28.7 0:00.0
2 7854 Lizzy Harnell 9 4 7 20:41.4 41:10.1 0:12.7
3 7853 Paige Evans 9 8 15 21:21.2  1:02:31.3 0:52.5
4 7855 Paisley Kleiman 9 15 30 21:53.2  1:24:245 1:24.5
5 7851 Carlie Blevins 10 18 48 22:02.6  1:46:27.1 1:33.9
6 7850 Rachel Bettendorf (25) (73) 22:48.6  2:09:15.7 2:19.9
Team - Cook County/Two Harbors Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 53 Average Time: 21:33.0

1 7322 Olya Wright 10 5 5 20:59.7 20:59.7 0:00.0
2 7318 Autumn Smith 12 6 11 21:13.7 42:13.4 0:14.0
3 7307 Lamar Gordon 11 7 18 21:17.4  1:03:30.8 0:17.7
4 7308 AnnaHay 12 13 31 21:46.0 1:25:16.8 0:46.3
5 7301 Jocelyn Carr 10 22 53 22:28.3 1:47:45.1 1:28.6
6 7319 London Smith 8 (23) (76) 22:28.7 2:10:13.8 1:29.0
7 7306 Trinity Giddings 9 (29) (105) 23:04.5 2:33:18.3 2:04.8
Team - Hibbing Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 60 Average Time: 21:33.2

1 7668 Mileena Sladek 10 1 1 20:23.8 20:23.8 0:00.0
2 7670 Abigail Theien 9 11 12 21:39.3 42:03.1 1:15.5
3 7664 Audra Murden 8 12 24 21:39.8  1:03:42.9 1:16.0
4 7653 Gianna Figueroa 9 17 41 21:57.2  1:25:40.1 1:33.4
5 7658 Avery Kukowski 7 19 60 22:06.2  1:47:46.3 1:42.4
6 7648 Reese Aune 11 (20) (80) 22:07.8  2:09:54.1 1:44.0
7 7647 Jorie Anderson 10 (21) (101) 22:20.2  2:32:14.3 1:56.4
Team - Cloquet Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 104 Average Time: 22:26.6

1 7256 Charlotte Ripp 11 9 9 21:21.9 21:21.9 0:00.0
2 7250 BriLaCore 8 10 19 21:36.6 42:58.5 0:14.7
3 7246 Elise Cawcutt 10 26 45 22:52.8 1:05:51.3 1:30.9
4 7252 Adrianna Nelson 8 28 73 22:57.4  1:28:48.7 1:35.5
5 7258 Keanna Simula 10 31 104 23:245 1:52:13.2 2:02.6
6 7253 Victoria Nelson 10 (32) (136) 23:38.5 2:15:51.7 2:16.6
7 7259 Lily Summar 10 (33) (169) 23:48.7  2:39:40.4 2:26.8
Team - Grand Rapids Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 129 Average Time: 22:54.8
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Race Date
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 2 Class AA
Overal Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place

Team - Grand Rapids
Team Score (places): 129

1 7580 Whitney Sylvester 10 14 14
2 7571 EllaKarkela 10 24 38
3 7584 Emily Walters 10 27 65
4 7579 Ellen Sween 10 30 95
5 7573 Claire Louis 10 34 129
6 7575 Brooklyn Noble 8 (36) (165)
7 7566 Ella Downing (39) (204)
8 7565 Gabby Daydodge 11 More Than 7

9 7572 Madeline Larson 10 More Than 7
10 7583 Emily Timm 10 More Than 7
11 7568 Megan Goodell 10 More Than 7

Team - Duluth Denfeld Finish Position
Team Score (places): 164

1 7372 Grace McCormick 11 2 2
2 7375 Lillian Paul 11 35 37
3 7374 Ginger Paul 8 40 77
4 7368 Milla Beldo 10 43 120
5 7369 Rachel Bergh 12 44 164
6 7367 Lily Anderson 12 (45) (209)
Team - Hermantown Finish Position
Team Score (places): 174

1 7618 Maddy Olsen 12 16 16
2 7615 Ferrah Lalone 8 37 53
3 7617 Grace Nichols 8 38 91
4 7613 Caitlin cox 9 41 132
5 7614 Bryden Giesen 7 42 174

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 2

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Time

Finish Position- 5

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 22:54.8

21:50.3
22:41.5
22:53.0
23:15.1
23:54.4
24:40.8
25:04.7
25:17.1
27:01.9
27:11.3
28:05.4

6

21:50.3

44:31.8
1:07:24.8
1:30:39.9
1:54:34.3
2:19:15.1
2:44:19.8
3:09:36.9
3:36:38.8
4:03:50.1
4:31:55.5

0:00.0
0:51.2
1:02.7
1:24.8
2:04.1
2:50.5
3:14.4
3:26.8
5:11.6
5:21.0
6:15.1

Average Time: 25:17.8

20:28.0
24:27.7
25:14.4
28:07.6
28:11.4
28:26.8

7

20:28.0
44:55.7
1:10:10.1
1:38:17.7
2:06:29.1
2:34:55.9

0:00.0
3:59.7
4:46.4
7:39.6
7:43.4
7:58.8

Average Time: 24:58.8

21:55.6
24:46.5
24:49.8
25:58.6
27:23.9

21:55.6
46:42.1
1:11:31.9
1:37:30.5
2:04:54.4

0:00.0
2:50.9
2:54.2
4:03.0
5:28.3
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Race Date

October 19, 2021

Place Score Bib No

2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational

Name

1

OO, WDN

1

OO, WDN

7419
7406
7432
7446
7449
7435

Anna-Britta Helmer
Rowan Bixler

Cora Nephew
Sasha Wahman
Amelia Wise
Sophia Revoir

Overall Finish List

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 3 Class AAA

Team

Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
Duluth East
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Grade

10
12

11
12
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Race Date 2021 Proctor Lions XC Invitational
October 19, 2021 Final Team Results

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 3 Class AAA

Overal Cumulative Cumulative Time

Bib No Name Grade  Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Duluth East Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 15 Average Time: 21:08.1
1 7419 Anna-Britta Helmer 9 1 1 20:29.2 20:29.2 0:00.0
2 7406 Rowan Bixler 10 2 3 20:29.4 40:58.6 0:00.2
3 7432 Cora Nephew 12 3 6 20:54.4  1:01:53.0 0:25.2
4 7446 Sasha Wahman 7 4 10 21:50.3  1:23:43.3 1:21.1
5 7449 Amelia Wise 11 5 15 21:57.3  1:45:40.6 1:28.1
6 7435 Sophia Revoir 12 (6) (21) 22:25.8  2:08:06.4 1:56.6
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